SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 4)*

InfuSystem Holdings, Inc

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

45685K102

(CUSIP Number)

Christopher Sansone c/o Sansone Advisors, LLC, 151 Bodman Place, Suite 100 Red Bank, NJ, 07701 (914) 715-8847

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

01/21/2025

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. \blacksquare

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

SCHEDULE 13D

 CUSIP No.
 45685K102

 1
 Name of reporting person
Sansone Advisors, LLC

 2
 Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)

 2
 (a)
(b)

 3
 SEC use only

 4
 Source of funds (See Instructions)

 AF

5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)		
6	Citizenship or place of organization DELAWARE		
Number of Shares Benefici ally	7	Sole Voting Power 0.00	
	8	Shared Voting Power 939,294.00	
Owned by Each Reporti ng Person	9	Sole Dispositive Power 0.00	
With:	10	Shared Dispositive Power 939,294.00	
11	Aggregate 939,294.00	e amount beneficially owned by each reporting person	
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)		
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11) 4.4 %		
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 45685K102

1	Name of reporting person
	Sansone Capital Management, LLC
2	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)
	(a) (b)
3	SEC use only
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)
	AF
-	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)
5	
6	Citizenship or place of organization
	DELAWARE

Number of Shares Benefici ally Owned by Each Reporti ng Person With:	7	Sole Voting Power
	8	Shared Voting Power
	9	939,294.00 Sole Dispositive Power
	10	0.00 Shared Dispositive Power 939,294.00
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person 939,294.00	
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)	
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11) 4.4 %	
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)	

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No.

45685K102

1	Name of reporting person
	Christopher Sansone
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)
2	(a) (b)
3	SEC use only
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)
	AF, OO
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)
6	Citizenship or place of organization
	UNITED STATES

Number of Shares Benefici ally Owned by Each Reporti ng Person With:	7	Sole Voting Power	
		58,349.00	
	8	Shared Voting Power	
		939,294.00	
	9	Sole Dispositive Power	
	3	58,349.00	
	10	Shared Dispositive Power	
	10	939,294.00	
44	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person		
11	997,643.00		
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)		
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)		
13	4.7 %		
	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)		
14	IN		

SCHEDULE 13D

Item 1. Security and Issuer

(a) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share

(b) Name of Issuer:

InfuSystem Holdings, Inc

(c) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

3851 West Hamlin Road, 23rd Floor, Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN, 48309.

Item 1 Comment:

The name of the issuer is InfuSystem Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"). The address of the Issuer's principal executive offices is 3851 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309. This Amendment No. 4 to Schedule 13D relates to the Issuer's Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "Shares").

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a), (f) The persons filing this statement are: (i) Sansone Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sansone Advisors");
 (ii) Sansone Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sansone Capital Management"); and (iii) Christophe r Sansone, a United States citizen ("Mr. Sansone", and collectively with Sansone Advisors and Sansone Capital Management, the "Reporting Persons").

(b), (c) Sansone Advisors is principally engaged in the business of providing investment management services to its pooled invest ment vehicle clients (collectively, the "Sansone Funds"). Sansone Capital Management serves as the general partner of the Sans one Funds. Mr. Sansone is the managing member of Sansone Advisors and Sansone Capital Management. The principal busine ss address of the Reporting Persons is 151 Bodman Place, Suite 100, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701.

(d) None of the Reporting Persons have, during the last five years, been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violati ons or similar misdemeanors).

(e) None of the Reporting Persons have, during the last five years, been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining f uture violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with resp ect to such laws.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

The funds for the purchase of the 939,294 Shares beneficially owned by Sansone Advisors came from the working capital of the S ansone Funds. No borrowed funds were used to purchase the Shares, other than any borrowed funds used for working capital pur poses (including certain leverage arrangements) in the ordinary course of business.

The funds for the purchase of the 939,294 Shares beneficially owned by Sansone Capital Management came from the working cap ital of the Sansone Funds. No borrowed funds were used to purchase the Shares, other than any borrowed funds used for workin g capital purposes (including certain leverage arrangements) in the ordinary course of business.

The funds for the purchase of the 997,643 Shares beneficially owned by Mr. Sansone came from: (i) the working capital of the San sone Funds; and (ii) the exercise of stock options received by Mr. Sansone in connection with his prior service on the Issuer's boar d of directors. No borrowed funds were used to purchase the Shares, other than any borrowed funds used for working capital purp oses (including certain leverage arrangements) in the ordinary course of business.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

The Shares beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons were acquired for investment in the ordinary course of the Reporting Per sons' investment activities.

This Schedule 13D/A is being filed to report a change in the Reporting Persons' respective beneficial ownership percentages.

Except as otherwise set forth herein, the Reporting Persons do not have any present plans or proposals which would relate to, or r esult in, the matters set forth in subparagraphs (a) - (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D. However, subject to market conditions and in c ompliance with applicable securities laws, the Reporting Persons reserve the right, at a later date, to effect one or more of such ch anges or transactions in the number of Shares they may be deemed to beneficially own in open-market transactions or privately ne gotiated transactions. The Reporting Persons may also communicate with the Issuer's management, the Board and other holders of Shares from time to time.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) (a) - (d) As of the date hereof, Sansone Advisors may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 939,294 Shares, constituting 4.4% of the Shares, based upon 21,263,597 Shares outstanding as of the date hereof. Sansone Advisors has the sole power to vote or direct the vote of 0 Shares and the shared power to vote or direct the vote of 939,294 Shares. Sansone Advisors has the sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of 0 Shares and the shared power to dispose or direct the disposition of 939,294 Shares.

As of the date hereof, Sansone Capital Management may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 939,294 Shares, constituting 4. 4% of the Shares, based upon 21,263,597 Shares outstanding as of the date hereof. Sansone Capital Management has the sole power to vote or direct the vote of 0 Shares and the shared power to vote or direct the vote of 939,294 Shares. Sansone Capital M anagement has the sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of 0 Shares and the shared power to dispose or direct the disposition of 939,294 Shares.

As of the date hereof, Mr. Sansone may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of 997,643 Shares, constituting 4.7% of the Shares, based upon 21,263,597 Shares outstanding as of the date hereof. Mr. Sansone has the sole power to vote or direct the vote of 58, 349 Shares and the shared power to vote or direct the vote of 939,294 Shares. Mr. Sansone has the sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of 58,349 Shares and the shared power to dispose or direct the disposition of 939,294 Shares.

The transactions in the Shares by the Reporting Persons during the past sixty days are set forth on Exhibit B. All of the reported tr ansactions set forth on Exhibit B were open-market transactions by Sansone Advisors on behalf of the Sansone Funds, are the dir ect owners of the Shares beneficially owned by Sansone Advisors and Sansone Capital Management. None of the Sansone Fund s may be deemed to beneficially own more than five percent of the Shares.

(e) On December 23, 2024, each of Sansone Advisors and Sansone Capital Management ceased to be the beneficial owner of mo re than five percent of the Shares.

On January 15, 2025, Mr. Sansone ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the Shares.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships With Respect to Securities of the Issuer

The information set forth in Item 4 above is incorporated by reference in its entirety in this Item 6. The Reporting Persons do not h ave any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship with any person with respect to securities of the Issuer that is not de scribed in Item 4 above and/or incorporated herein by reference.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit A: Joint Filing Agreement

Exhibit B: Schedule of Transactions in the Shares

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Sansone Advisors, LLC

 Signature:
 /s/ Christopher Sansone*

 Name/Title:
 Christopher Sansone/Managing Member

 Date:
 01/22/2025

Sansone Capital Management, LLC

Signature: /s/ Christopher Sansone* Name/Title: **Christopher Sansone/Managing Member** Date: 01/22/2025

Christopher Sansone

Signature:	/s/ Christopher Sansone*	
Name/Title:	Christopher Sansone	
Date:	01/22/2025	

Comments accompanying signature: * Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interests therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such person is the beneficial owner of these securities for purposes of Section 16 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose. Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (see 18 U.S.C. 1001).

AGREEMENT

The undersigned agree that this Amendment No. 4 to Schedule 13D, dated January 22, 2025, relating to the Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, of InfuSystem Holdings, Inc. shall be filed on behalf of the undersigned.

Dated: January 22, 2025

Sansone Advisors, LLC

By: /s/ Christopher Sansone Name: Christopher Sansone Title: Managing Member

Sansone Capital Management, LLC

By: /s/ Christopher Sansone Name: Christopher Sansone Title: Managing Member

Christopher Sansone

By: /s/ Christopher Sansone

Schedule of Transactions in the Shares

Trade Date	Purchase/Sale	Quantity	Price
12/9/24	Sale	1,427	\$9.31
12/9/24	Sale	14,273	\$9.31
12/10/24	Sale	455	\$9.14
12/10/24	Sale	4,545	\$9.14
12/11/24	Sale	627	\$9.14
12/11/24	Sale	6,273	\$9.14
12/12/24	Sale	509	\$9.01
12/12/24	Sale	5,091	\$9.01
12/13/24	Sale	527	\$9.01
12/13/24	Sale	5,273	\$9.01
12/23/24	Sale	1,202	\$8.19
12/23/24	Sale	12,017	\$8.19
12/24/24	Sale	3,798	\$8.20
12/24/24	Sale	37,983	\$8.20
12/30/24	Sale	160	\$8.15
12/30/24	Sale	1,599	\$8.15
12/31/24	Sale	95	\$8.15
12/31/24	Sale	955	\$8.15
1/2/25	Sale	391	\$8.70
1/2/25	Sale	3,909	\$8.70
1/3/25	Sale	1,037	\$8.23
1/3/25	Sale	10,366	\$8.23
1/6/25	Sale	1,840	\$8.35
1/6/25	Sale	18,403	\$8.35
1/15/25	Sale	14,768	\$8.07
1/16/25	Sale	1,477	\$8.07
1/17/25	Sale	526	\$7.99
1/17/25	Sale	5,264	\$7.99
1/21/25	Sale	4,474	\$8.25
1/21/25	Sale	44,736	\$8.25